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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 19-30, 2019 with a random sample of —1,018—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the January-June 2018 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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First, we have a question about your daily life.

1. Thinking about the conversations you had in the past week with friends or family, what are the major things
you recall talking about? [OPEN-ENDED]

2019 Jun 19-30

Personal affairs/affairs of the family 32
Politics (non-specific) 18
Job/work/employment 17
Health/healthcare

Finances/income

Vacation/travel

President Trump

Current events (general)
Religion/church work

The weather

Life in general

Sports
Cooking/dinner/food/restaurants
Education/schools
Movies/music/entertainment/books
Pets/animals

Immigration/border control
Hunting/fishing/camping/recreational activities
The economy

Business conditions

Diets/weight loss/exercise/fitness
The situation with Iran

The government
Construction/housing/home improvement
Drugs/addictions/marijuana
Environment/climate change
Cars/trucks/motorcycles
Gardening/planting

Television

Abortion laws/rights
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Other 8
Nothing 2
No opinion 2

Percentages total more than 100% due to multiple responses.
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$QN1: Conversations with friends and family BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College = Some HS Grad Republic Independe Conservat
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an nt Democrat ive Moderate  Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1018 538 480 765 236 184 267 561 400 378 236 334 382 278 415 337 234
Weighted n 1018 502 517 681 325 282 334 396 336 293 387 276 418 298 362 359 264
Personal affairs, affairs of 329 138 191 232 94 90 121 114 128 89 111 90 141 96 99 122 101
family 32 2% 3%  34%  29% 3%  36%  29%  38%  30%  29%  33% 34% 32% 27% 34% 38%
Politics (non-specific) 188 110 78 137 49 30 58 100 95 61 32 52 71 63 65 71 48
18% 22% 15% 20% 15% 10% 17% 25% 28% 21% 8% 19% 17% 21% 18% 20% 18%
My job, work, employment 174 106 68 107 64 90 63 21 52 54 68 42 75 50 51 66 55
17% 21% 13% 16% 20% 32% 19% 5% 15% 18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 14% 18% 21%
Health/healthcare 75 27 48 57 18 9 24 41 24 27 24 14 33 27 20 28 26
7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 3% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10%
Finances/income 71 38 33 39 30 27 24 19 18 14 39 15 44 13 15 31 26
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% % 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 10% 4% 4% 9% 10%
Vacation/Travel 66 30 37 40 26 20 30 17 29 18 20 22 25 20 27 26 12
7% 6% 7% 6% 8% % 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% % 7% 7% 4%
President Trump 60 31 28 45 14 3 22 33 25 20 15 11 21 27 19 18 23
6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 1% % 8% % % 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Current events (general) 54 19 35 43 11 11 13 29 19 18 17 17 21 14 23 16 14
5% 4% % 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Other 50 30 20 29 20 12 18 19 13 14 23 5 24 16 10 12 20
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Religion, church work 46 20 25 27 17 10 15 19 15 19 12 18 15 10 26 9 7
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% % 4% 3% 7% 3% 3%
The weather 44 21 23 36 8 7 12 24 13 13 18 12 12 16 18 15 6
4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Life in general 38 21 17 23 13 9 20 10 19 9 10 8 18 9 13 15 7
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Sports 38 26 12 30 8 10 15 12 24 7 7 14 12 12 14 17 7
4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% % 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Cooking/dinner/food/restaurant 36 11 25 17 19 15 13 8 7 12 16 6 16 14 7 9 20
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Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College = Some HS Grad Republic Independe Conservat
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an nt Democrat ive Moderate  Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1018 538 480 765 236 184 267 561 400 378 236 334 382 278 415 337 234
Weighted n 1018 502 517 681 325 282 334 396 336 293 387 276 418 298 362 359 264

Education, schools 31 12 19 13 18 23 3 5 7 9 15 7 11 13 8 18 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 8% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%

Movies/music/entertainment/b 30 18 12 23 7 7 12 11 15 12 3 5 11 13 7 12 11
weE 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Pets/animals 27 6 21 21 6 4 13 11 7 9 10 7 7 6 14 6 3
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%

None/N/A/Nothing 25 13 12 15 10 3 6 16 5 7 13 4 14 6 13 9 1
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Don't know/Refused 23 10 13 6 17 8 7 7 3 1 19 2 6 12 18 1 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1%

Immigration/border control 22 4 17 20 0- 6 16 5 9 8 11 5 6 9 3 9
2% 1% 3% 3% 0% - 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Hunting/Fishing/camping/recre 18 12 6 14 3 5 8 5 6 6 6 4 6 5 10 6 2
ational activities 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Economy 17 12 5 12 5 6 7 5 11 2 4 6 6 5 8 6 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Business conditions 16 10 6 8 9 7 7 2 4 5 7 4 6 6 7 2 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Diets/weight 13 5 8 4 9 9 4 5 6 2 2 8 3 1 7 5
R 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Iran 11 6 5 9 2- 4 7 5 5 1 3 5 2 3 3 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

The government 10 4 6 9 1- 4 5 7 2 1 3 6 1 4 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Construction/house/home 10 4 6 8 1 2 3 4 4 5 1 5 3 4 2 4
improvement 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Drugs/addicts/marijuana 9 5 4 8 2 5 4 2 1 7 4 4 2 5 3 2
legalization 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Environment/climate change 9 2 8 9 1 1 5 3 2 7 - 5 5- 2 7
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 2%

Cars/trucks/motorcycles 9 8 1 4 4 7 1 1 1 4 4 3 5 1 4 - 5
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Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College = Some HS Grad Republic Independe Conservat
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an nt Democrat ive Moderate  Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1018 538 480 765 236 184 267 561 400 378 236 334 382 278 415 337 234
Weighted n 1018 502 517 681 325 282 334 396 336 293 387 276 418 298 362 359 264
Gardening and planting 6 2 5 6 - - - 6 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 0 3
1% 0% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Television 6 4 2 6 - 5 1 1 2 2 3 3- 3 1 2 3
1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1%
Abortion laws/rights 6 1 5 3 3 3 2 1- 5 1- 3 3 2- 4
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 2% 0% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Gasoline prices 4 1 3 3 2 1 1 3 1 3- 2 1 2 2 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Homelessness 4 2 2 2 2- 3 1- 2 2- 3 1 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Real estate 4 0 3 3 0 2 2 0 4- - 2 2- 2 2-
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - - 1% 1% - 0% 1% -
Crime 4 2 2 4- 2- 2 3- 1 1 3- 1 3-
0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% - 0% 1% - 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% -
Stock market/stocks 3 3[- 3[- 2 1 1 3 0- - 2 1 0 2 1
0% 1% - 1% - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Farming 3 3/- 3/- - 2 2- 1 3 2- 1 3 1-
0% 1% - 0% - - 0% 0% - 0% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 0% -
Guns/shootings 3 3- 3- - 1 2 2 0 1 1 2- 2 1-
0% 1% - 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% -
High cost of living 3 1 2 1 2- 1 2- 3- 1- 2 0 2-
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - 1% 0% 1% -
Taxes 2 1 1 1 0 0- 1 1 1- 1 1 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




